Mary C. Howse Elementary

041 Boot Road
West Chester, PA 19380
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RM. NO. Ref First Floor - Addition: 8,336 Concrete Construction Y 1705.3 PH1.00 |PHASING PLAN X | X | X | X | X]|I4503 DETAILS X | X X | X
Wall Finish ROOM TAG: NAME, NUMBER, FINISHES | Ref Total: 68,329 Welding of Reinforcing Bars N PH2.00 |PHASING PLAN X | X X1 X | X||4504 |DETAILS X | x| x |'x
oo , A v s | [P0 erosnic xR X e e o
x e INTERIOR ELEVATION TAG: FlRE RESISTANCE RAT'NG Wood Construction N 1705.5 : H5.06 DETAILS X X X X
1 @ 1 DRAWING NUMBER & SHEET REFERENCE Table 601 : : PH5.00 |PHASING PLAN X | X | X ] X | X|[H6.01 |SCHEDULES X | X x |X
101 DOOR TAG REQUIREMENTS Soils Y 17056 H6.02  |SCHEDULES X | X | X | X
Y Ref Primary Structural Frame 0 HR Driven Deep Foundations N 1705.7 | |06-Demolition H6.03 |SCHEDULES X | X | x | X
, AD1.01 |OVERALL DEMOLITION PLAN X[ X[ x] x [x
Bearing Wall Cast-In-Place Deep Foundations N 1705.8 H7.01 ATC SCHEMATICS X X X
— PARTITION TYPE TAG earing T’ o : AD1.01A |ENLARGED DEMOLITION PLAN - AREA ‘A' X | X | X | X | X| 4702 TATc SCHEMATICS T Tx
Exterior 0 HR Helical Pile Foundations N 1705.9 o :
AD1.01B |ENLARGED DEMOLITION PLAN - AREA 'B X | X | X | X | X||hiD101A DEMOLITION FLOOR PLAN - AREA A X Tx Tx T x X
@ WINDOW TYPE TAG ) I SECTION TAG REFERENCE Interior Fébrlcateé ltems N 1705.10 | [AD1.01C |ENLARGED DEMOLITION PLAN - AREA 'C X | X | X | X | X|[4D1.018 ' DEMOLITION FLOOR PLAN - AREA B X | X | X | X |'x Project:
BLUMBING FIXTURE | TOILET ACCESSORY TAG Exterior R Seismic Resistance N 1705.12 | |AD1.02 |OVERALL DEMOLITION ROOF PLAN X | X | X | |HD1.01D | DEMOLITION FLOOR PLAN - AREA D X | X | X | X | X Mary C. Howse
X<5 ire-Resi i AD1.03 |OVERALL DEMOLITION RCP X[ X | X | X | X]|HD1.02 |OVERALL ROOF PLAN - DEMOLITION X | X | x| x |[x
Name o c 5<X<10 1HR Sprayed Fire-Resistant Materials N 1705.14 : El t
S _ {; ELEVATION LEVEL REFERENCE = 0 HR : o Resi y
Elevation 10=x<30 0 HR Mastic & Intumescent Fire-Resistant N 1705.15 07-Architectural _ eme n ar
(X) KEYED NOTE (REFER TO ASSOCIATED SHEET NOTES) X>30 Coatings 10-Plumbing
Interior 0HR Exterior Insulation & Finish Systems N 1705.16 | |A1:01  |OVERALL FLOOR PLAN _ X | X | X | X | X11pp00 |COVER SHEET - PLUMBING X[ X[ x| X [X
F-#iH# Floor Construction & Secondary 0 HR Water-Resistive Barrier Coating N ATOIA |ENLARGED FLOOR PLAN - AREA ‘A X X X X X P0.01 PHASING PLAN - PHASE 1 X X X
- FFETAG {; SPOT ELEVATION REFERENCE Mombers A1.01B |[ENLARGED FLOOR PLAN - AREA 'B' X | X | X | X [ X|[roo2 |PHASING PLAN - PHASE 2 X T x 1 x
Roof Construction & Secondary 0 HR Fire-Resistant Penetrations & Joints Y 170517 A1.01C  |ENLARGED FLOOR PLAN - AREA C X X X X X P0.03 PHASING PLAN - PHASE 3 X X X Project Address:
Elevator Lobbies N/A 708/30062 | | PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS A1.02 |OVERALL ROOF PLAN _ XXX | X [ X11P1.01  |FIXTURE LIST - PLUMBING X | X | X West Chester, PA 19380
(A Jxx - XX CEILING TAG Corridors 0 HR w/ Sprinkler System Table 1020 1 e Socfion 505 21 -82’;‘ Emtﬁgggg Eggi Etﬁs - QEEQ g i § PD1.01A |DEMOLITION PLAN - AREA ‘A’ - DRAIN & VENT PIPING X | X | X Sheot T
. . ’ ef — International Buildin ection . - 'B' =Y eet Title:
View Name SHEET DRAWING REFERENCE: Exit Stairs & Ramos. Interior A 1023 Cod 9 = PD1.01B |DEMOLITION PLAN - AREA 'B' - DRAIN & VENT PIPING X | X | X
n SIM 1 1/8" = 1-0" NUMBER, NAME, & SCALE ! Ps, = fel orrational Fire God Tabie 90161 [A102C |ENLARGED ROOF PLAN - AREA 'C X | X | |PD1.01C |DEMOLITION PLAN - AREA 'C' - DRAIN & VENT PIPING X | X | X S H E ET L I ST G E N E RAL
DSE"\TA/_MSLI I\I;lllllJ_'lZ\/lgEgP% .SSEE(T) SEEEIGEQN%/ERRORED Exit Passageways N/A 1024 ef - International Fire Code ahadid A1.02D |ENLARGED ROOF PLAN - AREA 'Dl X | X | |PD1.01D IDEMOLITION PLAN - AREA D' - DRAIN & VENT PIPING X T x 1x ,
W (SIM: » OPP: » MIR: ) Fire Wall 3HR Table 706.4 Ref - NFPA 10 able 5.2. A102E |ENLARGED ROOF PLAN - AREA E X | X | |PD2.01A |DEMOLITION PLAN - AREA ‘A’ - SUPPLY PIPING X | X |'x
Atrium Enclosure (Smoke Control Sys.) N/A CLASS A LIGHT (LOW) HAZARD OCCUPANCY A141A |ENLARGED FINISH PLAN - AREA ‘A X | X | X | X | X|pDp2.01B |DEMOLITION PLAN - AREA 'B' - SUPPLY PIPING X | x |'x N OTES PROJ ECT
404.5 A1.41B  |ENLARGED FINISH PLAN - AREA 'B' X | X | x| x |x i~ ’
Minimum Rated Single Extinguisher 2-A, K kil PD2.01C |DEMOLITION PLAN - AREA 'C' - SUPPLY PIPING X | x | x
Separation of Occupancies N/A Table 508.4 : : sooosel |A1:41C  |ENLARGED FINISH PLAN - AREA 'C X | X | X | X | X11PD2.01D [DEMOLITION PLAN - AREA D' - SUPPLY PIPING X | X | % S U M M ARY COD E
Maximum Floor Area Per Unit of A : A141D |ENLARGED FINISH PLAN - AREA 'D' X | X | X | X | X]|p201A |FLOOR PLAN - AREA 'A'- DRAIN & VENT PIPING X | X | X !
Maximum Floor Area for Extinguisher 11,250 SF | [A1.41E  |ENLARGED FINISH PLAN - AREA 'E' X | X[ X ] X |X : = S
P2.01B |FLOOR PLAN - AREA 'B' - DRAIN & VENT PIPING X | x | x
REQUIREMENTS Extinguisher A201A |ENLARGED RCP - AREA ‘A X | X P2.01D _|FLOOR PLAN - AREA 'D' - DRAIN & VENT PIPING X | X | X Seal
Exit Stairways, Ramps and B PA One Call: 811 2;-81?; Emtﬁgggg ggi - ﬁgéi .E. ; i ; P2.01E  |FLOOR PLAN - AREA E'- DRAIN & VENT PIPING X | X | X
Conr dgrs any 4 Enclosures for Exi : - s P2.02 |OVERALL ROOF PLAN - PLUMBING X | x | x
: C A201D |ENLARGED RCP - AREA D X | X | X1IP3.01A |FLOOR PLAN - AREA A’- SUPPLY PIPING X | X | X
Access Stairways, Ramps A2.01E |ENLARGED RCP - AREA E' X | X | X
: - P3.01B |FLOOR PLAN - AREA 'B' - SUPPLY PIPING X | x | x
Rooms and Enclosed Spaces Cc
A3.10  |BUILDING ELEVATIONS - NORTH & EAST X | X | X | X | X||p301c |FLOOR PLAN - AREA 'C' - SUPPLY PIPING X T x 1x
A3.11  |BUILDING ELEVATIONS - SOUTH & WEST X | X | X | X | X||p301D |FLOOR PLAN - AREA D' - SUPPLY PIPING X T x 1x
A3.12  |BUILDING ELEVATIONS - COURTYARD X | X | X | X | X||p301E |FLOOR PLAN - AREA 'E'- SUPPLY PIPING X T x T x
A3.13  |ENLARGED BUILDING ELEVATIONS - ADDITIONS X | X | X | X | X11Ip401 |ENLARGED BOILER ROOM AND KITCHEN PLANS - PLUMBING X
A4.10  |BUILDING SECTIONS X | X | X | X | X|[pao2 |ENLARGED PLANS - PLUMBING X | X | X
A500 |ENVELOPE SCHEDULE & DETAILS X | X | X | X | X||pa03 |ENLARGED PLANS - PLUMBING X
A5.01  |EXTERIOR PLAN DETAILS X | X |Ip5.01  DETALS - PLUMBING X T x T x
A5.02  |EXTERIOR PLAN DETAILS X | X | [P5.02  DETAILS - PLUMBING X T x 1 x
A510  |WALL SECTIONS X | X[ x| x | x
A5.11 WALL SECTIONS X X X X P5.03 DETAILS - PLUMBING X X X DUTY TO INSPECT CONTRACT DOCUMENTS PRIOR
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A5.12 WALL SECTIONS X X X X 11-Electrical Any party who relies in part or whole on the content of
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AS.20 FOUNDATION DETAILS X X X X E0.00 COVER SHEET - ELECTRICAL X X X X X any work, be responsible for fully inspecting the complete
A5.30 EXTERIOR SECTION DETAILS X | X | X | X1|eoo1 PHASING PLAN - PHASE 1 - ELECTRICAL X | X | X set of Contract Documents, including all Drawings,
A5.40 ROOF DETAILS X X X X Specifications, and Addenda, for completeness, conflicts,
E0.02  |PHASING PLAN - PHASE 2 - ELECTRICAL X | X | X Idenc _
scope of work, and suitability for constructing the
A5.41 ROOF DETAILS X X X X E0.03 PHASING PLAN - PHASE 3 - ELECTRICAL X X X building. All parties relying on these documents represent
641 Boot Road, West Chester, PA 19380 A5.42 ROOF DETAILS X | [E0.04 PHASING PLAN - PHASE 4 - ELECTRICAL X X X that they have expertise in the area of their responsibility
/ AB.00 ENLARGED PLANS & INTERIOR ELEVATIONS - TOILET ROOMS X | X | X | X|lgo0o05 PHASING PLAN - PHASE 5 - ELECTRICAL X | X | x Spc?diﬁ fgmggngeenig':nfg%ﬁénge ;nuﬁfesrggrft?gﬁgfd&
~ 22-(1)(1) Emtﬁggég E::m: z :EIEE:SE Etgg:gk‘é - ZggETAROOMS > i § i § ED1.01A |DEMOLITION FLOOR PLAN - AREA ‘A’ - ELECTRICAL X | X | X | X thersfore e qualffied to fully ovaluate and interpret the
. e . - A = contract aocuments. parties relying on these
*{r"ﬁ' -~ A ED1.01B |DEMOLITION FLOOR PLAN - AREA 'B' - ELECTRICAL X | x| x | x documents must. prior to beginning work. submit all
AB.11  |ENLARGED PLANS & INTERIOR ELEVATIONS - AREA 'A X | X | X | X ||ED1.01C |DEMOLITION FLOOR PLAN - AREA 'C' - ELECTRICAL X | X | X | X requests for clarifications and additional information to
! A6.13  |ENLARGED PLANS & INTERIOR ELEVATIONS - AREA 'A' X | x| x | x ' o hereby certify that the documents are suitable for
¥ P, E2.01A FLOOR PLAN - AREA 'A’ - LIGHTING X X X X their intended purposes unless noted in specific
o A6.20  |ENLARGED PLANS & INTERIOR ELEVATIONS - AREA 'B X | X | X | X | X||E201B |FLOOR PLAN - AREA B' - LIGHTING X X X | x written exception beforehand,
P a - P A6.21  |ENLARGED PLANS & INTERIOR ELEVATIONS - AREA 'B' X | X | X | X | X||E201C |FLOOR PLAN - AREA 'C' - LIGHTING X Tx T x | x Warning: Actual conditions may vary from condiions
"'? h Y i‘f ™ v AB6.22 ENLARGED PLANS & INTERIOR ELEVATIONS - AREA'B X X X X X E2.01D |FLOOR PLAN - AREA 'D'-LIGHTING X X X X shown oﬁ this drawing. Confirm all information in the field
W A6.23  |ENLARGED PLANS & INTERIOR ELEVATIONS - AREA 'B' X | X[ x| x | x = before proceeding with any work and notify the Architect
2 o E2.01E FLOOR PLAN - AREA 'E’ - LIGHTING X X X X in writing if a variation is discovered.
A6.24  |ENLARGED PLANS & INTERIOR ELEVATIONS - AREA 'B X | X | X|IE301A [FLOOR PLAN - AREA ‘A' - POWER x Tx T x | x
0 & MINIMUM NUMBER OF REQUIRED PLUMBING FIXTURES | |A625 ENLARGED PLANS & INTERIOR ELEVATIONS - AREA B’ X | IE301B [FLOOR PLAN - AREA 'B' - POWER X Tx T x 1 x This drawing is not to be copied or transmitted in any
- AB.30  |ENLARGED PLANS & INTERIOR ELEVATIONS - AREA 'C X | X | X | X1|E3.01C |FLOOR PLAN - AREA 'C' - POWER X | x| x |'x E;”Skvﬁ'é“ﬁ.‘;;';i T oeter A ot g tclzgg:efpts
—. r-‘ International PIumblng Code 2018 A6.31 ENLARGED PLANS & INTERIOR ELEVATIONS - AREA'C' X X X X E3.01D FLOOR PLAN - AREA D' - POWER X X X X depicted or suggesteq in this drawing are the property of
v -~ - A6.32  |ENLARGED PLANS & INTERIOR ELEVATIONS - AREA 'C' X | X | X | X||E301E |FLOOR PLAN - AREA E' -POWER X Tx T x | x Blackney Hayes Architects.
d BN _ 1~ .
9 5 REQUIRED WATER CLOSETS| LAVATORIES REFERENCE A6.33  |ENLARGED PLANS & INTERIOR ELEVATIONS - AREA 'C X | X | X| X | X|[E302 | OVERALL ROOF PLAN - POWER X I x T x | x Release
DRINKING SERVICE A6.34  |ENLARGED PLANS & INTERIOR ELEVATIONS - AREA 'C' X | X | X | X|[E303 [OVERALL FLOOR PLAN - DATA X A
F M F FOUNTAINS SINK Table 403.1 A635 |ENLARGED PLANS & INTERIOR ELEVATIONS - AREA 'C X | X | X | X11E400 |AV & THEATRICAL LIGHTING COVERSHEET X | X X 03 2232t§23 SCHEM ACT?? g]EeQEN
~ . ' AB36 |ENLARGED PLANS & INTERIOR ELEVATIONS - AREA ' X | X | X | X1]E401B |CAFETERIA - THEATRICAL LIGHTING & SOUND SYSTEM X | x| x [ X 05.26.2023 | DESIGN DEVELOPMENT
.~ l:'::r' "\-_J.r' Educational 1 Per 50 1 Per 50 1 Per 100 1 A6.37 ENLARGED PLANS & INTERIOR ELEVATIONS - AREA'C X X X X E4.02B GYMNASIUM - SOUND SYSTEM DETAILS X X X X o
v A6.40  |ENLARGED PLANS & INTERIOR ELEVATIONS - AREA 'D' X | X | X | X | [E2038  |CAFETERIA SOUND SYSTEM DETAILS X T X Tx 07.28.2023 600/" CD SET
o Assembly 1Per 125 1 Per 65 1 Per 200 1 Per 500 1 A6.41  |ENLARGED PLANS & INTERIOR ELEVATIONS - AREA D' X | X | X | X|IlE4048 [GYMNASIUM - SOUND SYSTEM X 1 x 09.19.2023 190% CD SET
A6.42  |ENLARGED PLANS & INTERIOR ELEVATIONS - AREA 'D' X | X | X | X | lE4058 |CAFETERIA THEATRICAL LIGHTING SYSTEM X T x X 10.31.2023 |BID SET
A6.43  |ENLARGED PLANS & INTERIOR ELEVATIONS - AREA 'D' X | X[ x | x
4 PLUMBING FIXTURE COUNTS A6.50  |ENLARGED PLANS & INTERIOR ELEVATIONS - AREA 'E' X | X[ x | x E4.008 |CATETERIAG STAGE ELEVATIONS AND DETALS AR R
. : - E4.07B |MUSIC ROOMS - SOUND SYSTEMS X | x| x | x
Q A A6.51  |ENLARGED PLANS & INTERIOR ELEVATIONS - AREA 'E' X | X | X | X|[E5.01  |ENLARGED PLANS - POWER X T x 1 x
f 4 International Plumbing Code 2018 A6.52  |ENLARGED PLANS & INTERIOR ELEVATIONS - AREA 'E' X | X | X | X||E601 |DETAILS AND DIAGRAMS - ELECTRICAL X | X | x
W A7.10  |STAIR PLANS, SECTIONS, & DETAILS X X | X | x
- ’ ’ E6.02 |DETAILS AND DIAGRAMS - ELECTRICAL X | x | x
Q _ USE GROUP OCCUPANCY MALE FEMALE | REFERENCE A8.10  |PARTITION, FIRE RATED ASSEMBLY, & PENETRATION X | X | X X [ X||E508 DETALS AND DIAGRAMS - ELECTRICAL X T x 1x
W DETAILS :
r Educational 2,197 1,099 1,099 Assuming 50/50 gender ratio (403.1.1) A8.20 CEILING DETAILS X | X X X E;g; 28:583t§2 - Etggli:gﬁt X § i
‘w A8.21 |CEILING DETAILS X | |E7.03  |SCHEDULES ELECTRICAL X | X
Assembly 861 431 431 A840  |MILLWORK / CASEWORK DETAILS X | X | X | X '
P ED1.02 |OVERALL DEMOLITION ROOF PLAN - ELECTRICAL X | x| x | x
- W Assembly spaces include the Gymnasium, Cafeteria, Conference Room, & Faculty Dining Room A8.41 MILLWORK / CASEWORK DETAILS X X X X SE1.01 SITE PLAN - LIGHTING X X X
Y A8.42  |MILLWORK / CASEWORK DETAILS X | X | IsE1.02 |SITE PLAN - POWER X T x Tx BHA Job Number: 22-114
A8.50  |MISCELLANEOUS DETAILS X | x| x | x :
REQUIRED WATER CLOSETS LAVATORIES REFERENCE SED1.01 |SITE DEMOLITION PLAN - ELECTRICAL X | X : o
DRINKING A9.10  |DOOR SCHEDULES, TYPES, & DETAILS X | X | X | X | x & Scale: As indicated
M f | SINGLE| | SINGLE| FOUNTAINS | ., 1031 A9.20  |WINDOW SCHEDULES, TYPES, & DETAILS X | X | X| x [X , , e _
USER USER ' A921 | WINDOW SCHEDULES, TYPES, & DETAILS x| [1Fire Protection = Drawn By: BH
= _ ' ’ : FP0.00 |COVER SHEET - FIRE PROTECTION X[ x| x] x
& Educational 22 | 22 - 22 | 22 - 22 A9.30 _ [FINISH SCHEDULES & DETAILS X [ X [ X1 X | XIIFp1.01 | OVERALL ZONE PLAN - FIRE PROTECTION X | X | X | X | Checked By: NM
FP2.01A |FLOOR PLAN - AREA 'A' - FIRE PROTECTION X | X
A bl - - - A d By:
O ssemby ! 3 3 ! 08-Structural FP2.01B |FLOOR PLAN - AREA 'B' - FIRE PROTECTION X | X | ke pproved =y bJ
v e ™ S0.01  |STRUCTURAL NOTES X | X | X | X | X 1IEp201C [FLOOR PLAN - AREA 'C - FIRE PROTECTION X | X
L ) Total 26 29 - 25 25 - 23 : - - Sheet No.
- ' N 5002 |SPECIAL INSPECTIONS X | X | X | X | |Fp2.01D |FLOOR PLAN - AREA D' - FIRE PROTECTION X | X |3
Existing 19 13 19 10 10 17 5 FP2.01E |FLOOR PLAN - AREA 'E' - FIRE PROTECTION X | X
FPD1.01 |DEMOLITION PLAN - FIRE PROTECTION X | X
b - ey Proposed 17 14 8 9 9 8 26* o
1. Plumbing fixture calculations based on square footage occupant load count. The actual anticipated occupancy load to be 475 students + 65 staff. I.I.
L O CATI O N M AP 2. In each bathroom or toilet room, urinals shall not be substituted for more than 67% of the required water closets in assembly and educational spaces (IPC 424.2). I_ ]
3. All classroom sinks to receive a bubbler.
* This quantity includes (24) classroom bubblers and (2) pairs of hi-lo drinking fountains. o
=
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PATH | LENGTH | FROMRM. | TORM. LOAD |OCCUPANT LOAD |OCCUPANT -
FUNCTION OF SPACE (PER 2018 IBC 1004.5) | KEY NAME AREA | FACTOR | LOAD FUNCTION OF SPACE (PER 2018 IBC 1004.5) | KEY NAME AREA | FACTOR | LOAD SMOKE PARTITION
1ST FLOOR 1/2 HOUR RATED PARTITION BN 1 1
90'- 3" CORRIDOR 1ST FLOOR EDUCATIONAL - CLASSROOM EC |CLASSROOM 896 SF 20 SF 45
C100F ACCESSORY STORAGE AS |STG. 67 SF 300 SF 1 EDUCATIONAL - CLASSROOM EC |CLASSROOM 889 SF 20 SF 45 1 HOUR RATED PARTITION e
128' - 10" HEALTH SUITE | CORRIDOR ACCESSORY STORAGE AS |ART STG. 221 SF 300 SF 1 EDUCATIONAL - CLASSROOM EC |CLASSROOM 894 SF 20 SF 45
2 HOUR RATED PARTITION OO D
107 C100A ACCESSORY STORAGE AS |STAGE STG. 126 SF 300 SF 1 EDUCATIONAL - CLASSROOM EC |CLASSROOM 905 SF 20 SF 46
150" - 8" CORRIDOR ACCESSORY STORAGE AS |TABLE/CHAIR STG [130 SF 300 SF 1 EDUCATIONAL - CLASSROOM EC |CLASSROOM 894 SF 20 SF 45 3 HOUR RATED PARTITION
_ 100D ACCESSORY STORAGE AS |GYMSTG. 113SF 300 SF 1 EDUCATIONAL - CLASSROOM EC |CLASSROOM 969 SF |20 SF 49 £ GRESS PATH
152'-6 %LSASSROOM g?OFBF;'DOR ACCESSORY STORAGE AS |GYMSTG. 134SF |300 SF 1 EDUCATIONAL - CLASSROOM EC |CLASSROOM 905SF |20 SF 46 —oommo-- >
153 10" EACULTY VESTIBULE ACCESSORY STORAGE AS |STORAGE 216 SF 300 SF 1 EDUCATIONAL - CLASSROOM EC |CLASSROOM 958 SF 20 SF 48 ACCESSIBLE ROUTE A — - — ,>
DINING 301 |10 ACCESSORY STORAGE - MECHANICAL RM. | AS-M |CUSTODIAL 400 SF 300 SF 2 EDUCATIONAL - CLASSROOM EC |LIBRARY TEACHING |674 SF 20 SF 34 -
182 -9 CLASSROOM | CORRIDOR ACCESSORY STORAGE - MECHANICAL RM. | AS-M |MAINTENANCE 262 SF 300 SF 1 AREA FIRE EXTINGUISER FE F?C
317 C100D ACCESSORY STORAGE - MECHANICAL RM. | AS-M |MDF 147 SF 300 SF 1 EDUCATIONAL - CLASSROOM EC |STEM ROOM 742 SF 20 SF 38
202'-9" CLASSROOM |VESTIBULE ACCESSORY STORAGE - MECHANICAL RM. | AS-M |JC 74 SF 300 SF 1 EDUCATIONAL - CLASSROOM EC |RESOURCE 582 SF 20 SF 30 EXIT SIGN ) ®
MECHANICAL MEZZANINE 314 V101 ACCESSORY STORAGE - MECHANICAL RM. | AS-M [E.E.R 179 SF 300 SF 1 EDUCATIONAL - CLASSROOM EC |CLASSROOM 891 SF 20 SF 45
® AS-M 230 SF ACCESSORY STORAGE - MECHANICAL RM. | AS-M |ELEC. 172 SF 300 SF 1 EDUCATIONAL - CLASSROOM EC |CLASSROOM 890 SF 20 SF 45 RATED DOOR TAG (MINUTES)
| 1 MAX. OCCUPANTS ACCESSORY STORAGE - MECHANICAL RM. | AS-M |JC 51 SF 300 SF 1 EDUCATIONAL - CLASSROOM EC |CLASSROOM 896 SF 20 SF 45
ACCESSORY STORAGE - MECHANICAL RM. | AS-M |IDF 44 SF 300 SF 1 EDUCATIONAL - CLASSROOM EC |ART ROOM 900 SF 20 SF 45 STAIR OPENING
ACCESSORY STORAGE - MECHANICAL RM. | AS-M |ELEC. 25 SF 300 SF 1 EDUCATIONAL - CLASSROOM EC |CLASSROOM 904 SF 20 SF 46 EGRESS TAGS ﬂ :'36
vawsm ACCESSORY STORAGE - MECHANICAL RM. | AS-M |BOILER / 952 SF |300 SF 4 EDUCATIONAL - CLASSROOM EC_|KINDERGARTEN _|947SF |205F - w 100-230
MECHANICAL EDUCATIONAL - CLASSROOM EC |RESOURCE 705 SF 20 SF 36
ACCESSORY STORAGE - MECHANICAL RM. | AS-M |ELEC. 40 SF 300 SF 1 EDUCATIONAL - CLASSROOM EC |KINDERGARTEN 952 SF 20 SF 48 ELEMENT WIDTH IN INCHES T
! MECHANICAL MEZZANINE ACCESSORY STORAGE - MECHANICAL RM. | AS-M |ELEC. 112 SF 300 SF 1 EDUCATIONAL - CLASSROOM EC |KINDERGARTEN 969 SF 20 SF 49 POSTED LOAD
P s ACCESSORY STORAGE - MECHANICAL RM. | AS-M |JC 66 SF 300 SF 1 EDUCATIONAL - CLASSROOM EC |KINDERGARTEN 978 SF 20 SF 49 ALLOWABLE LOAD
- /fx -gCZéEJSXNTS ACCESSORY STORAGE - MECHANICAL RM. | AS-M |IDF 93 SF 300 SF 1 EDUCATIONAL - CLASSROOM EC |ELL 675SF |20 SF 34
: ASSEMBLY - CONCENTRATED A-C |CAFETERIA 2,278 SF |7 SF 326 EDUCATIONAL - CLASSROOM EC |CLASSROOM 915 SF 20 SF 46
ASSEMBLY - CONCENTRATED A-C |GYMNASIUM 3,245SF |7 SF 464 EDUCATIONAL - CLASSROOM EC |CLASSROOM 883 SF 20 SF 45
ASSEMBLY - CONCENTRATED A-C |CONFERENCE 278 SF 7 SF 40 EDUCATIONAL - CLASSROOM EC |CLASSROOM 886 SF 20 SF 45
_ _ _ . ASSEMBLY - UNCONCENTRATED A-U [FACULTY DINING  |457 SF 15 SF 31 EDUCATIONAL - CLASSROOM EC |CLASSROOM 932 SF 20 SF 47
o %ﬁ BUSINESS AREA B |PSYCH. 342 SF 150 SF 3 EDUCATIONAL - CLASSROOM EC |CLASSROOM 925 SF 20 SF 47
B BUSINESS AREA B |INSTR. COACH 367 SF 150 SF 3 EDUCATIONAL - CLASSROOM EC |COURTYARD 7,698 SF |20 SF 49
IR ] BUSINESS AREA B |GUIDANCE 218 SF 150 SF 2 EDUCATIONAL - CLASSROOM EC |COURTYARD 4556 SF |20 SF 50
> MEZZANINE LIFE SAFETY PLAN GYM STG. C: BUSINESS AREA B |CASEWORKER 213 SF 150 SF 2 EDUCATIONAL - CLASSROOM EC |CALMING ROOM 138 SF 20 SF 7
1/16" = 1'-0" AS 113 SF R Lo BUSINESS AREA B |SPEECH 357 SF 150 SF 3 EDUCATIONAL - CLASSROOM EC |LIBRARY MAKER |325SF 20 SF 17
1 MAX. OCCUPANTS I BUSINESS AREA B |TECH 266 SF 150 SF 2 SPACE
GYMNASIUM ( BUSINESS AREA B |FACULTY 416 SF 150 SF 3 EDUCATIONAL - VOCATION EV |KILN 107 SF 50 SF 3
B . W OFFICE WORKROOM KITCHEN (COMMERCIAL) KC |KITCHEN 1,409 SF 200 SF 8
™ MAA-)(Z\ %%‘SUS;ANTS GYM OFFIC BUSINESS AREA B |GYM OFFICE 110 SF 150 SF 1 LIBRARY - READING ROOM LR |RS. 201 SF 50 SF 5
GYNSTG : 1.0 B 110 SF BUSINESS AREA B |HEALTH SUITE 1,012SF  |[150 SF 7 LIBRARY - READING ROOM LR [R.S. 199 SF 50 SF 4
: 1 MAX. OCCUPANTS BUSINESS AREA B |ADMINISTRATION |1,233SF 150 SF 9 LIBRARY - READING ROOM LR |RS. 202SF |50 SF 5
" AQSo?éuSFE ANTS I I EDUCATIONAL - CLASSROOM EC |MUSIC 976 SF 20 SF 49 LIBRARY - READING ROOM L-R |READING LAB 586 SF 50 SF 12
: L EDUCATIONAL - CLASSROOM EC |INSTRUMENTAL 787 SF 20 SF 40 LIBRARY - STACK L-S |LIBRARY 739 SF 100 SF 8
MUSIC STAGE / PLATFORM S-P |STAGE 381 SF 15 SF 26
EDUCATIONAL - CLASSROOM EC |CLASSROOM 898 SF 20 SF 45 STAGE / PLATFORM S-P |PLATFORM STAIR |82 SF 15 SF 6
EDUCATIONAL - CLASSROOM EC |GIFTED 553 SF 20 SF 28 1ST FLOOR 2580
EDUCATIONAL - CLASSROOM EC |CLASSROOM 894 SF 20 SF 45
N — :rE 3 EDUCATIONAL - CLASSROOM EC |OT/PT 530 SF 20 SF 27 EXG. MEZZANINE
ASM | &/ - EDUCATIONAL - CLASSROOM EC | RESOURCE 663 SF 20 SF 34 ACCESSORY STORAGE - MECHANICAL RM. | AS-M |MECHANICAL 230 SF 300 SF 1
1 3 ! =/ |POSTED SIGN: ") MEZZANINE
25 1 B MAX 326 OCCUPANTS' ACCESSORY STORAGE - MECHANICAL RM. | AS-M [MECHANICAL 240SF  |300 SF 1
= N - MEZZANINE
° ° ° = I N : - EXG. MEZZANINE 2
i ) TOTAL BUILDING: 2582
, ! D L] | .
| MAINTENANCE PSYCH. | L ‘ — o — —_—
] AS-M 262 SF B 342 SF pue  KITCHEN t; - A 11 KINDERGARTEN
1 MAX. OCCUPANTS 3 MAX. OCCUPANTS = “ -
° ““KC 1,409 SF| ADMINISTRATION = - i EC 969 SF
= 8 MAX. OCCUPANTS CAFETERIA % HEALTH SUITEZ KINDERGARTEN |1 49 MAX. OCCUPANTS
IS s T AC 2278 SF B1233SF _ B 1,012 SF :
ol ol ] ’ 9 MAX. OCCUPANTS 7 MAX. OCCUPANTS EC 952 SF 0 B
a 2 - 326 MAX. OCCUPANTS ; > B
Music | .1 FEC [] % - L 48 MAX. OCCUPANTS a =
S = : — |
EC 976 SF ) ”\ — - C ‘HJ Al : - =
49 MAX. OCCUPANTS S — e - ﬂ F :AS1-M L - -
- | | el | ! InF==INENEEEENNRARENNT
- ® ‘ { ] = — @ B ’ \/ |
B , -/ POSTEDSIGN: | A 69
E L N i’/ MAX 326 OCCUPANTS s 128°-10 > {98-460 OCCUPANCY LEGEND
= H —— P — i " "
H — [ ]
1 ' B0 =l e N BN ol [k | =T 1
i ﬁ] 0 | || sower/mecHancAL Mg — | ] [ = = ACCESSORY STORAGE
= ! W ; | ASM952SF N [ o ol ] =
! o INSTR. COACH — | 4 MAX. OCCUPANTS STAGE jJ’ N/ L é{ é: = =
. ‘ ‘ ! | AS - [
INSTRUMENTAL MUSIC | e . MAXB g?jClSJEANTS 2 || AS I S-P38ISF S-p | 1 KINDERGARTEN RESOURCE = [ ACCESSORY STORAGE - MECHANICAL RM.
EC 787 SF o 1 1 i | | w@” I} 201X OCCUPANTS &e N EC 947 SF EC 705 SF | inoERGARTEN
40 MAX. OCCUPANTS (] e — —— Lo 48 MAX. OCCUPANTS 36 MAX. OCCUPANTS s
T 7 w | A u EC 978 SF ASSEMBLY - CONCENTRATED
| et __ > _ 4 o 153 - 10" = — — 4 49 MAX. OCCUPANTS
I =
' A | [ || ]
= = ; - _——— \ e * - ASSEMBLY - UNCONCENTRATED
| f—[ h ! i mumnnzE=s= ||| @W@ B , v = 1
C | B - : : = . J ] ol | -4 FACULTY WORKROOM | [| \ _A J N B
5 ! ﬁ a OT/PT | | - B 416 SF : CLASSROOM \ = : BUSINESS AREA
custooaL Cf | ¥ il I 1 =< EC 530 SF LI -7 3 MAX. OCCUPANTS | £C 904 SF \ T AT A |
SN 400 SF cLassRoom || ! AR (| =K 27 MAX. OCCUPANTS _- 46 MAX, OCCUPANTS \ 0 i
2 MAX. OCCUPANTS EC 898 SF ! o o i w Il — \ 2\ | T = EDUCATIONAL - CLASSROOM
= | P [
1 ] = ) EC 4556 SF EC 675 SF EDUCATIONAL - VOCATION
N : GIFTED POSTED SIGN: J FACULTY DINING B - \ 50 MAX. OCCUPANTS ., 34 MAX. OCCUPANTS
- £C 553 SF — MAX 49 OCCUPANTS A-U 457 SF S — ‘\
[ ] .
1 : 28 MAX. OCCUPANTS | 31 MAX. OCCUPANTS N 90' - 3" CLASSROOM KITCHEN (COMMERCIAL)
—" . i s B \ EC 883 SF
B E : ' i LR READNG Lig FOIAR OCCUPANTS A LIBRARY - READING ROOM
| | — | [ 5 o v , \ -
202" - 9"@ ART ROOM : % CooUp 2 \ ]
( s S 12 MAX. OCCUPANTS . _ _ _ _CLASSROOM- — — — = )
L EC 900 SF ’ T ¥ - /
EC 915 SF LIBRARY - STACK
|| ul \
CLASSROOM = i - RESOURCE 45 MAX. OCCUPANTS \ \ 46 MAX. OCCUPANTS //g
45 MAicggéSEANTS = [ EC 663 SF f LR \
: 4 1+ |} 34MAX OCCUPANTS i 4 \ CLASSROOM STAGE / PLATFORM
: 1 1 F ] \ EC 886 SF -
] | — A\
J 1 + L : \ 45 MAX. OCCUPANTS s
B = [ ... § N N s CLASSROOM
Jd ! - B = =] . ! ol EC 925 SF
I A N ] 1 L-R ] I 47 MAX. OCCUPANTS /]
BR v COURTYARD ! - 5 I Za
\ | AN I
| I =1 . EC 7,698 SF ! = [ = ‘
AN - CLASSROOM 49 MAX. OCCUPANTS / CLASSROOM . o\ —
= . - y EC 896 SF - | t— R - ¥ FEC
cLARSROoM 1 ' b s MAE(ng%SIEANTS / 45 MAX. OCCUPANTS 7} CLASSROOM
EC 889 SF - . L : + p i . 7 =
45MAX.OCCUPANTS | 1+ || % | | | N EC 932 SF
5 1 1 il - EL TECH . 47 MAX. OCCUPANTS
\ I | - ] ;) | B 266 SF POSTED SIGN:
J R | — ,/ L_2 MAX. OCCUPANT Sl MAX 50 OCCUPANTS
[ | s--L-& /
| = ol SN — = B = =
r | [ — = ©
L 11 / | o | 23
j 1 N ,/ 1 i LI W ®
: 1+ N 150 - 8" ' CLASSROOM L -
L] ] i CLASSROOM /' EC 890 SF — -:: CLASSROOM
[— F— N 1 —
Lo EC 905 SF ,/ 45MAX. OCCUPANTS | I EC 891 SF
CLASSROOM ] | Ti 46 MAX. OCCUPANTS // i = 45 MAX. OCCUPANTS
EC 894 SF = - N y AS : = =
| | 45MAX OCCUPANTS 7 : N G 1 |- = B
; 1 = N POSTED SIGN: = = |
. | N MAX 49 OCCUPANTS — ] — =
- I / N ir JE ° /” — = — 1
|| / [ ™
. / S ! B ; | SPEECH [V 8 CALMING ROOM
= . 4 = 9}/& B 357 SF ® EC 138 SF
i . = J gl o< o I 3 MAX. OCCUPANTS / =g | 7 MAX. OCCUPANTS
— | — A FT 0 -
| o = ’ 1E1 d== =
} 1 | cLassroom ¢ — um i - ASM |
CLASSROOM | : . EC 969 SF r i Ml‘ _ A
EC 894 SF | | ||| 49MAX OCCUPANTS N il “ ) N py,
45MAX.OCCUPANTS | ! j | POSTED SIGN: AS-M AS-M / RESOURCE /
= || |' MAX59 OCCUPANTS N 1 B 1 £C 582 SF //
1 3“ ! = N lam o o 30 MAX. OCCUPANTS
— | ] 3] L™ /-
] |
| | |
] |
N . = 4 ——LIBRARY STEM ROOM
| L-S 739 SF
EC 742 SF
| tﬁ 8 MAX. OCCUPANTS 38 MAX. OCCUPANTS
] | I I ] mE
' 1 1 1 1 —
| ||
|
| u
CLASSROOM CLASSROOM | il
EC 905 SF EC 958 SF : - () B LIBRARY MAKER SPACE
46 MAX. OCCUPANTS 48 MAX. OCCUPANTS | | o . EC 325 SF
; L 17 MAX. OCCUPANTS
‘ ‘ ] ] | | I I I I ] ] 1 1
‘ — L] L] -,
LIBRARY TEACHING AREA
EC 674 SF
34 MAX. OCCUPANTS
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DUTY TO INSPECT CONTRACT DOCUMENTS PRIOR
TO STARTING WORK:

Any party who relies in part or whole on the content of
these Construction Documents shall, before beginning
any work, be responsible for fully inspecting the complete
set of Contract Documents, including all Drawings,
Specifications, and Addenda, for completeness, conflicts,
scope of work, and suitability for constructing the
building. All parties relying on these documents represent
that they have expertise in the area of their responsibility
and are knowledgeable regarding industry standards,
product requirements and code requirements and
therefore are qualified to fully evaluate and interpret the
contract documents. All parties relying on these
documents must, prior to beginning work, submit all
requests for clarifications and additional information to
the Architect in writing. All parties who begin work
hereby certify that the documents are suitable for
their intended purposes unless noted in specific
written exception beforehand.

Warning: Actual conditions may vary from conditions
shown on this drawing. Confirm all information in the field
before proceeding with any work and notify the Architect
in writing if a variation is discovered.
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Blackney Hayes Architects. All ideas and concepts
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WATER CLOSET, URINAL, DRINKING FOUNTAIN REQUIREMENTS

WATER CLOSET GRAB BARS

4'-6" MIN
1 PROVIDE
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WATER CLOSET CLEARANCES / LAVATORY CLEARANCES
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60" MIN
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PROVIDE BLOCKING FOR
INSTALLATION OF FUTURE
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GENERAL NOTES

1.

- ANSI A117.1

ACCESSIBILITY CLEARANCES SHOWN HERE MEET OR EXCEED THE FOLLOWING STANDARDS:

- AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT ACCESSIBILITY GUIDELINES (ADAAG)
- UNIFORM FEDERAL ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS (UFAS)
- FAIR HOUSING ACT (FHA)

REFER TO DESIGN DOCUMENTS FOR PROJECT SPECIFIC INFORMATION.

"HOLD" DIMENSIONS INDICATE EXACT MEASUREMENT; NO DEVIATION OR TOLERANCE IS ALLOWABLE.

DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE TO FINISH FACE OF PARTITION / BUILDING ELEMENT. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE PARTITION FRAMING ACCORDINGLY.

ANY DISCREPANCY BETWEEN THIS SHEET AND THE PROJECT DESIGN DOCUMENTS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ARCHITECT'S ATTENTION IMMEDIATELY PRIOR TO STARTING WORK. NOT ALL CONDITIONS SHOWN HERE APPLY;

DOOR HARDWARE OPERATION SHALL NOT REQUIRE TIGHT GRASPING, PINCHING OR TWISTING OF THE WRIST, NOR REQUIRE MORE THAN 5 LBS OF OPERATIONAL FORCE.
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DUTY TO INSPECT CONTRACT DOCUMENTS PRIOR
TO STARTING WORK:

Any party who relies in part or whole on the content of
these Construction Documents shall, before beginning
any work, be responsible for fully inspecting the complete
set of Contract Documents, including all Drawings,
Specifications, and Addenda, for completeness, conflicts,
scope of work, and suitability for constructing the
building. All parties relying on these documents represent
that they have expertise in the area of their responsibility
and are knowledgeable regarding industry standards,
product requirements and code requirements and
therefore are qualified to fully evaluate and interpret the
contract documents. All parties relying on these
documents must, prior to beginning work, submit all
requests for clarifications and additional information to
the Architect in writing. All parties who begin work
hereby certify that the documents are suitable for
their intended purposes unless noted in specific
written exception beforehand.

Warning: Actual conditions may vary from conditions
shown on this drawing. Confirm all information in the field
before proceeding with any work and notify the Architect
in writing if a variation is discovered.

This drawing is not to be copied or transmitted in any
form without the express written authorization of
Blackney Hayes Architects. All ideas and concepts
depicted or suggested in this drawing are the property of
Blackney Hayes Architects.
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ROOM" "X GENERAL NOTES
1" ;r
- & 1. ALL SIGNAGE SHALL CONFORM TO:
"BRAILLE" AN 1'-0" - ANSI A117.1, CHAPTER 7
- INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE, CHAPTER 11
- ADA ACCESSIBILITY GUIDELINES, 4.30 SIGNAGE
6" SIGN TYPE 2A
" COMMON ROOM DOORS 2. INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY SIGNAGE SHALL BE LOCATED:
- AT EACH REQUIRED ACCESSIBLE PUBLIC ENTRANCE
& & - AT EACH REQUIRED ACCESSIBLE TOILET / BATHING FACILITY
"ROOM" "X = 1" i ] 6 WL WL 6" WL 3. MOUNT SIGNAGE AT 48" AFF, MEASURED TO THE BOTTOM OF THE BRAILLE UON
g oy - - 4" - - CONTENT TO BE % 4. MOUNT SIGNAGE ON THE LATCH SIDE OF DOOR; WHEN THERE IS NO WALL SPACE ON THE LATCH SIDE OF A
& - - ; - - PROVIDED BY OWNER SINGLE DOOR, OR THE RIGHT SIDE OF DOUBLE DOoRS, SIGNAGE SHALL BE LOCATED ON THE NEAREST
OFFICE - WINDOW SECTION FOR R AILLE" < "ROOM" "X" XXXX" & AREA OF REFUGE MAXIMUM ADJACENT WALL
REPLACEABLE OCCUPANT NAME ("ROOM" X" . . N . OCCUPANCY "X" :
MEETING ROOM - WINDOW 2 3 EXIT—1= : & . 5. ALL CHARACTERS TO BE RAISED, MIN 1/32". ALL TEXT AND GRAPHICS TO BE CENTERED HORIZONTALLY IN
SECTION WITH SLIDING X 1 q g N N g S SIGNAGE UON
"IN USE / VACANT" INDICATOR — = "BRAILLE" "BRAILLE" \ "BRAILLE" ~ "BRAILLE" ~ "BRAILLE" "BRAILLE" A
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OFFICE DOOR / COMMON ROOM DOORS UNIT ENTRY DOORS OUTSIDE EACH STAIR DOOR, REQUIRED AREA OF ASSEMBLY OCCUPANCY SPACES EVACUATION MAP 7. FONT: TBD, 5/8" UON
MEETING ROOM EVERY LEVEL; AT INTERIOR OF  REFUGE, EVERY LEVEL (LOCATIONS AS REQUIRED BY BUILDING CODE)
EXIT AT GRADE 8. WHEN SIGNAGE IS MOUNTED TO GLASS, A FLAT BACK PLATE WITH ADHESIVE SHALL BE PROVIDED ON THE
OTHER SIDE OF THE GLASS; TYP UON
6" 6" 8" 6“ 6" 6"
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AN EGRESS DOOR
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DUTY TO INSPECT CONTRACT DOCUMENTS PRIOR
TO STARTING WORK:

Any party who relies in part or whole on the content of
these Construction Documents shall, before beginning
any work, be responsible for fully inspecting the complete
set of Contract Documents, including all Drawings,
Specifications, and Addenda, for completeness, conflicts,
scope of work, and suitability for constructing the
building. All parties relying on these documents represent
that they have expertise in the area of their responsibility
and are knowledgeable regarding industry standards,
product requirements and code requirements and
therefore are qualified to fully evaluate and interpret the
contract documents. All parties relying on these
documents must, prior to beginning work, submit all
requests for clarifications and additional information to
the Architect in writing. All parties who begin work
hereby certify that the documents are suitable for
their intended purposes unless noted in specific
written exception beforehand.

Warning: Actual conditions may vary from conditions
shown on this drawing. Confirm all information in the field
before proceeding with any work and notify the Architect
in writing if a variation is discovered.
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